

Item	Base Bid			Engineers Estimate		KP Construction Inc.		Q&D Construction		FW Carson Co.		MKD Construction	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
75	6-Inch DB 120 Sweep 45	EA	4	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$39.50	\$158.00	\$52.00	\$208.00	\$49.00	\$196.00
76	3-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Riser	LF	75	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$5.20	\$390.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$7.00	\$525.00
77	4-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Riser	LF	250	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$7.20	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
78	6-Inch PVC Schedule 80 Riser	LF	20	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$6.60	\$132.00	\$15.10	\$302.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
79	Pull Line "Mule Tape"	LF	12555	\$0.10	\$1,255.50	\$2.50	\$31,387.50	\$0.90	\$11,299.50	\$1.20	\$15,066.00	\$1.00	\$12,555.00
80	Flat Conduit Marker - 15-Inch (3M Model 1251)	EA	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$83.00	\$83.00
81	Removal of Composite Surface - (AC Driveway)	SF	5236	\$2.00	\$10,472.00	\$3.90	\$20,420.40	\$7.00	\$36,652.00	\$2.60	\$13,613.60	\$10.00	\$52,360.00
82	Removal of Composite Surface - (AC Roadway)	SF	65451	\$4.00	\$261,804.00	\$5.00	\$327,255.00	\$3.50	\$229,078.50	\$2.10	\$137,447.10	\$7.00	\$458,157.00
83	Removal of Composite Surface - (Curb & Gutter)	CY	646	\$60.00	\$38,760.00	\$91.85	\$59,335.10	\$88.00	\$56,848.00	\$136.00	\$87,856.00	\$198.00	\$127,908.00
84	Removal of Composite Surface - (Curb)	CY	68	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$165.00	\$11,220.00	\$32.00	\$2,176.00	\$147.00	\$9,996.00	\$161.00	\$10,948.00
85	Removal of Composite Surface - (PCCP Driveway)	SF	1859	\$3.00	\$5,577.00	\$3.00	\$5,577.00	\$3.50	\$6,506.50	\$2.50	\$4,647.50	\$19.00	\$35,321.00
86	Removal of Composite Surface - (Sidewalk)	CY	34	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$201.00	\$6,834.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$157.00	\$5,338.00	\$153.00	\$5,202.00
87	Removal of Composite Surface - (Storm Drain Pipe)	CY	255	\$50.00	\$12,750.00	\$80.00	\$20,400.00	\$110.00	\$28,050.00	\$138.00	\$35,190.00	\$421.00	\$107,355.00
88	Removal of Composite Surface - (Valley Gutter)	CY	7	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
89	Removal of Metal Drive Gate	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$744.00	\$2,232.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
90	Removal of Permanent Sign and Pole (Ground Mounted)	EA	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$130.00	\$2,860.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00
91	Removal of Permanent Sign and Pole (Pole Mounted)	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$187.00	\$187.00
92	Removal of Storm Drain Drop Inlet - (24-Inch x 36-Inch)(Verify in Field)	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$945.00	\$3,780.00
93	Removal of Storm Drain Drop Inlet - (36-Inch x 36-Inch)(Verify in Field)	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,098.00	\$2,196.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00
94	Removal of Storm Drain Drop Inlet - (36-Inch x 48-Inch)(Verify in Field)	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$811.00	\$4,866.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,562.00	\$15,372.00
95	Removal of Storm Drain Manhole - (48-Inch)(Verify in Field)	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,316.80	\$16,584.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00
96	Removal of Storm Drain Manhole - (60-Inch)(Verify in Field)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,316.00	\$3,316.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
97	Removal of Storm Drain Vault - (48-Inch x 48-Inch x 60-Inch)(Verify in Field)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
98	Removal of Storm Drain Vault - (120-Inch x 48-Inch x 84-Inch)(Verify in Field)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
99	Removal of Storm Drain Vault - (144-Inch x 60-Inch x 96-Inch)(Verify in Field)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
100	Remove and Reset - Bollard	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
101	Remove and Reset - Permanent Signs - (Ground Mounted) (Metal Supports) (Anchor and Post) - New Post	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,740.00	\$6,960.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
102	Remove Trees - (13-Inch to 18-Inch)	EA	8	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$91.50	\$732.00	\$785.00	\$6,280.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
103	Remove Trees - (19-Inch to 24-Inch)	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$732.00	\$732.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
104	Remove Trees - (6-Inch to 12-Inch)	EA	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$732.00	\$8,784.00	\$495.00	\$5,940.00	\$620.00	\$7,440.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
105	Removal, Disposal, and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials	CY	100	\$401.00	\$40,100.00	\$157.00	\$15,700.00	\$460.00	\$46,000.00	\$279.00	\$27,900.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00
Total Cost - Base Bid					\$3,948,094.00		\$4,460,924.95		\$4,491,362.75		\$4,921,424.75		\$5,925,089.00

Item	Bid Alternate			Engineers Estimate		KP Construction Inc.		Q&D Construction		FW Carson Co.		MKD Construction	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost		Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost
A1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
A2	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,430.00	\$26,430.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A3	Construct ACP Surface - Bike Path Extension	SF	6929	\$7.50	\$51,967.50	\$14.18	\$98,253.22	\$11.00	\$76,219.00	\$15.00	\$103,935.00	\$13.00	\$90,077.00
A4	Construct Concrete Curb Ramp	SF	927	\$14.50	\$13,441.50	\$28.99	\$26,873.73	\$29.00	\$26,883.00	\$29.00	\$26,883.00	\$20.00	\$18,540.00
A5	Construct Concrete Sidewalk	SF	6060	\$14.50	\$87,870.00	\$17.41	\$105,504.60	\$13.00	\$78,780.00	\$18.00	\$109,080.00	\$12.00	\$72,720.00
A6	Construct Cross Drain - (Bike Path)	SF	146	\$10.00	\$1,460.00	\$34.58	\$5,048.68	\$38.00	\$5,548.00	\$49.00	\$7,154.00	\$26.00	\$3,796.00
A7	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning	SF	112	\$90.00	\$10,080.00	\$48.00	\$5,376.00	\$118.00	\$13,216.00	\$55.00	\$6,160.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00
A8	Furnish and Install Permanent Signs (Ground Mounted) (Metal Supports) (Anchor and Post) - Bike Path	SF	12.25	\$175.00	\$2,143.75	\$462.85	\$5,669.91	\$215.00	\$2,633.75	\$463.00	\$5,671.75	\$268.00	\$3,283.00
A9	Furnish and Install Riprap - Class 150	CY	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$468.75	\$1,875.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,770.00	\$7,080.00	\$1,856.00	\$7,424.00
A10	Furnish and Install Pole Mounted Street Lighting	EA	5	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,480.00	\$62,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$63,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
A11	Furnish and Install Bollard Lighting	EA	20	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$9,420.00	\$188,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$156,000.00	\$10,320.00	\$206,400.00	\$9,750.00	\$195,000.00
A12	Furnish and Install Convenience / Event Recepticals	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$189.00	\$945.00	\$126.00	\$630.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$157.00	\$785.00
A13	Furnish and Install HN1017 Handhole	EA	25	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$542.88	\$13,572.00	\$851.00	\$21,275.00	\$1,130.00	\$28,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
A14	#8 AWG Conductors	LF	4600	\$2.50	\$11,500.00	\$1.80	\$8,280.00	\$1.50	\$6,900.00	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$1.88	\$8,648.00
A15	#10 AWG Conductors	LF	11200	\$2.25	\$25,200.00	\$1.44	\$16,128.00	\$1.20	\$13,440.00	\$1.60	\$17,920.00	\$1.50	\$16,800.00
A16	1-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 80	LF	2670	\$5.10	\$13,617.00	\$28.08	\$74,973.60	\$51.00	\$136,170.00	\$67.00	\$178,890.00	\$64.00	\$170,880.00
A17	Removal of Composite Surface - (Bike Path Pavement)	SF	4545	\$1.00	\$4,545.00	\$2.89	\$13,135.05	\$6.50	\$29,542.50	\$2.20	\$9,999.00	\$3.00	\$13,635.00
A18	Removal of Permanent Sign and Pole (Ground Mounted)	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
Total Project Cost					\$402,024.75		\$671,344.79		\$720,637.25		\$815,292.75		\$721,688.00

Summary	Engineers Estimate	KP Construction Inc.	Q&D Construction	FW Carson Co.	MKD Construction
Total Cost - Base Bid	\$3,948,094.00	\$4,460,924.95	\$4,491,362.75	\$4,921,424.75	\$5,925,089.00
Total Cost - Bid Alternate	\$402,024.75	\$671,344.79	\$720,637.25	\$815,292.75	\$721,688.00
Total Construction Cost	\$4,350,118.75	\$5,132,269.74	\$5,212,000.00	\$5,736,717.50	\$6,646,777.00